Product data sheet (in accordance with EU regulation no. 812/2013)

1 |Brand name Vaillant
2 |Models | aroSTOR VWL BM 200/5
1] aroSTOR VWL BM 270/5
1] -
v -
Vv -
Vi -
1 Il n v \l
Hot water generation: Specified load
3 ) L L - - -
profile
4 Hot water generation: Energy-efficiency A+ A+ R R )
class
Hot water generation: Energy o R B ;
5 efficiency(*8) Mo % 124 125
6 [Annual electricity consumption(*8) AEC average kWh 826 821 - - -
7 | Other load profile - - - - -
g |Hot water generation: Energy efficiency % R } R R }
for additional load profile M actvons °
9 Ann'ulal electricity cgnsumptlon for AEC KWh R ; R B ;
additional load profile
Temperature setting for the temperature o
10| controller ¢ 55 55 B B .
11 |Sound power level, indoor Ly, indoor dB(A) 50 50 - - -
Option to only operate during low- R B ;
12 demand periods. v v
13 All specific precautions for assembly, installation and maintenance are described in the operating and installation instructions. Read and follow the operating and
installation instructions.
14 "smart" value "1": The information on the hot water generation energy efficiency and on the annual power or fuel consumption applies only when the intelligent
control system is switched on.
15 | Smart factor - - - - -
Hot water generation: Energy o B B }
16 efficiency(*9) Mot % 14 120
Hot water generation: Energy o _ _ R
17| efficiency(*10) o % 144 147
18 | Annual electricity consumption(*9) AEC cold kWh 898 852 - - -
19 | Annual electricity consumption(*10) AEC warm kWh 710 696 - - -
20 |Sound power level, outdoor L, outdoor dB(A) 38 38 - - -
21 Energy-efficiency class for process water R ; R B ;
for a solar-heated hot water cylinder only.
22 |Cylinder volume 4 / 195,8 267,3 - - -
23 |Heat retention losses S w 25,0 27,0 - - -
On units with integrated weather compensators, including a room thermostat function that can be activated, the seasonal room-heating efficiency always includes
24 - . . PP o .
the correction factor for controller technology class VI. The seasonal room-heating efficiency may deviate if this function is deactivated.
25 All of the data that is included in the product information was determined by applying the specifications of the relevant European directives. Differences to product

information listed elsewhere may result in different test conditions. Only the data that is contained in this product information is applicable and valid.

(*8) For average climatic conditions

(*9) For colder climatic conditions

(*10) For warmer climatic conditions
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Product information (in accordance with EU regulation no. 814/2013)

information listed elsewhere may result in different test conditions. Only the data that is contained in this product information is applicable and valid.

1 |Brand name Vaillant
2 |Models | aroSTOR VWL BM 200/5
1] aroSTOR VWL BM 270/5
1] -
v -
Vv -
Vi -
1 Il n v \l
26 |Daily electricity consumption Q.. kWh 3,900 3,880 - - -
o7 |Hot water generation: Specified load L L R R )
profile
28 | Sound power level, indoor Ly, indoor dB(A) 50 50 - - -
29 Wee!(ly power consumption with an Qo oot KWh R ; R B ;
intelligent control system
Weekly power consumption without an
30 intelligent control system Qi vt kwh B . B B .
31 Weelkly fuel consumption with an Ot vovt oo kWh B ; R B ;
intelligent control system
3o | Weekly fuel consumption without an Qoo KWh R } R R }
intelligent control system
33 [Cylinder volume 4 / 195,8 267,3 - - -
34 | Volume of mixed water at 40 °C Vi ! 251 335 - - -
35 [Sound power level, outdoor L, outdoor dB(A) 38 38 - - -
36 |Hot water generation: Energy efficiency |, % 124 125 - - -
37 All specific precautions for assembly, installation and maintenance are described in the operating and installation instructions. Read and follow the operating and
installation instructions.
38 Read and follow the operating and installation instructions regarding assembly, installation, maintenance, removal, recycling and/or disposal.
39 [Heat retention losses S w 25,0 27,0 - - -
40 All of the data that is included in the product information was determined by applying the specifications of the relevant European directives. Differences to product
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d (1) Markenname (2) Modelle (3) Warmwasserbereitung: Angegebenes Lastprofil (4) Warmwasserbereitung: Energieeffizienzklasse (5)
Warmwasserbereitung: Energieeffizienz (6) Jahrlicher Stromverbrauch (7) Anderes Lastprofil (8) Warmwasserbereitung: Energieeffizienz bei
zusatzlichem Lastprofil (9) Jahrlicher Stromverbrauch bei zusétzlichem Lastprofil (10) Temperatureinstellung des Temperaturreglers (11)
Schallleistungspegel, innen (12) Mdglichkeit des ausschlieRlichen Betriebs zu Schwachlastzeiten. (13) Alle spezifischen Vorkehrungen fir die
Montage, Installation und Wartung sind in den Betriebs- und Installationsanleitungen beschrieben. Lesen und befolgen Sie die Betriebs- und
Installationsanleitungen. (14) ,smart“-Wert ,1* : die Informationen zur Warmwasserbereitungs- Energieeffizienz und zum jahrlichen Strom-
bzw. Brennstoffverbrauch gelten nur bei eingeschalteter intelligenter Regelung. (15) Smartfaktor (16) Warmwasserbereitung: Energieeffizienz
(17) Warmwasserbereitung: Energieeffizienz (18) Jahrlicher Stromverbrauch (19) Jahrlicher Stromverbrauch (20) Schallleistungspegel, aul’en
(21) Energieeffizienzklasse fiir Brauchwasser fiir ausschlieRlich solar beheizte Heilwasser-Speicher. (22) Speichervolumen (23)
Warmhalteverluste (24) Die jahreszeitbedingte Raumheizungs-Effizienz beinhaltet bei Geraten mit integrierten, witterungsgefiihrten Reglern
inklusive aktivierbarer Raumthermostatfunktion immer den Korrekturfaktor der Reglertechnologieklasse VI. Eine Abweichung der
jahreszeitbedingten Raumheizungs-Effizienz ist bei Deaktivierung dieser Funktion méglich. (25) Alle in den Produktinformationen enthaltenen
Daten sind in Anwendung der Vorgaben der Europaischen Direktiven ermittelt worden. Unterschiede zu an anderer Stelle aufgefiihrten
Produktinformationen kénnen aus unterschiedlichen Priifbedingungen resultieren. MaRgeblich und gliltig sind allein die in diesen
Produktinformationen enthaltenen Daten. (26) Taglicher Stromverbrauch (27) Warmwasserbereitung: Angegebenes Lastprofil (28)
Schallleistungspegel, innen (29) Wéchentlicher Stromverbrauch mit intelligenter Regelung (30) Wéchentlicher Stromverbrauch ohne
intelligente Regelung (31) Wochentlicher Brennstoffverbrauch mit intelligenter Regelung (32) Wéchentlicher Brennstoffverbrauch ohne
intelligente Regelung (33) Speichervolumen (34) Volumen des Mischwassers bei 40 °C (35) Schallleistungspegel, auf3en (36)
Warmwasserbereitung: Energieeffizienz (37) Alle spezifischen Vorkehrungen fiir die Montage, Installation und Wartung sind in den Betriebs-
und Installationsanleitungen beschrieben. Lesen und befolgen Sie die Betriebs- und Installationsanleitungen. (38) Lesen und befolgen Sie die
Betriebs- und Installationsanleitungen zu Montage, Installation, Wartung, Demontage, Recycling und / oder Entsorgung. (39)
Warmbhalteverluste (40) Alle in den Produktinformationen enthaltenen Daten sind in Anwendung der Vorgaben der Europaischen Direktiven
ermittelt worden. Unterschiede zu an anderer Stelle aufgefiihrten Produktinformationen kdnnen aus unterschiedlichen Prifbedingungen
resultieren. MaRgeblich und gliltig sind allein die in diesen Produktinformationen enthaltenen Daten.

cs (1) Nazev znacky (2) Modely (3) Ohrev teplé vody: uvedeny zatézovy profil (4) Ohfev teplé vody: tfida energetické ucinnosti (5) Ohfev teplé

vody: energeticka ucinnost (6) Ro¢ni spotfeba proudu (7) Jiny zatézovy profil (8) Ohfev teplé vody: energeticka ucinnost pfi pfidavném

zatézovém profilu (9) Ro¢ni spotfeba proudu u pfidavného zatézoveého profilu (10) Nastaveni teploty regulatoru teploty (11) Akusticky vykon,
uvnitf (12) Moznost vyhradniho provozu v dobé nizkého zatizeni. (13) VSechna specificka opatfeni pro montaz, instalaci a udrzbu jsou
popsana v navodech k obsluze a instalaci. Pfe¢téte a dodrzujte navody k obsluze a instalaci. (14) Hodnota ,smart® 1: informace o energetické

ucinnosti ohfevu teplé vody a ro¢ni spotfebé proudu resp. paliva plati pouze pfi zapnuté inteligentni regulaci. (15) Inteligentni souginitel (16)

Ohrev teplé vody: energeticka ucinnost (17) Ohfev teplé vody: energeticka ucinnost (18) Rocni spotfeba proudu (19) Roéni spotfeba proudu

(20) Akusticky vykon, venku (21) TFida energetické ucinnosti pro teplou vodu u zasobnik( horké vody vyhfivanych vyhradné solarni energii.

(22) Objem zasobniku (23) Ztraty zadrzeného tepla (24) Uginnost prostorového vytapéni v zavislosti na roénim obdobi obsahuije u kotlt

s integrovanymi ekvitermnimi regulatory s aktivovatelnou funkci prostorového termostatu vzdy korekéni soucinitel VI. tfidy regulacni

technologie. Odchylka ucinnosti prostorového vytapéni v zavislosti na ro€nim obdobi je pfi deaktivaci této funkce mozna. (25) VSechna data

obsaZend v informacich o vyrobku byla zjiSténa pfi pouziti standardnich hodnot evropskych smérnic. Rozdily oproti informacim o vyrobku
uvedenym na jiném misté mohou byt dusledkem rdznych zkusebnich podminek. Smérodatna a platna jsou pouze data uvedena v téchto
informacich o vyrobku. (26) Denni spotfeba proudu (27) Ohfev teplé vody: uvedeny zatézovy profil (28) Akusticky vykon, uvnitf (29) Tydenni
spotfeba proudu s inteligentni regulaci (30) Tydenni spotfeba proudu bez inteligentni regulace (31) Tydenni spotfeba paliva s inteligentni
regulaci (32) Tydenni spotfeba paliva bez inteligentni regulace (33) Objem zasobniku (34) Objem sméSovaci vody pfi 40 °C (35) Akusticky
vykon, venku (36) Ohfev teplé vody: energeticka uc€innost (37) VSechna specificka opatfeni pro montaz, instalaci a udrzbu jsou popsana

v navodech k obsluze a instalaci. Pfe¢téte a dodrzujte navody k obsluze a instalaci. (38) Pfectéte a dodrzujte navody k obsluze a instalaci pro

montaz, instalaci, idrzbu, demontaz, recyklaci a/nebo likvidaci. (39) Ztraty zadrzeného tepla (40) VSechna data obsazena v informacich

o vyrobku byla zjiSténa pfi pouziti standardnich hodnot evropskych smérnic. Rozdily oproti informacim o vyrobku uvedenym na jiném misté

mohou byt disledkem rGznych zkusebnich podminek. Smérodatna a platna jsou pouze data uvedena v téchto informacich o vyrobku.

(1) Ovopaocia pdpkag (2) MovtéAa (3) Mapaywyr {eaTou vepou: dnAwpévo TTPo@iA gopTiou (4) Mapaywyr {eaTol vepou: KaTnyopia

evepyelokng amodoong (5) Mapaywyr {eaToU vepou: evepyelakr atmédoan (6) EThaia katavaAwaon pelpatog (7) AAo TTpo@iA goprTiou (8)

Mapaywyr| {eaTol vepoU: evePyEIaKn aTrddoan ae eMTTPO0OETO TTPOPIA popTiou (9) ETACIa kKaTavAAwaon peUPATOG O€ ETITTPOCHOETO TTPOPIA

@optiou (10) PUBuIon Beppokpaaiag Tou eAeyKTr Beppokpaciag (11) HXNTIKA 10x0G edwTEPIKOU XWpPOoU (12) AuvaToTnTa ATTOKAEIOTIKAG

Aeitoupyiag o€ dlaoTApaTa xaunAou @opriou. (13) Ta ouykekpipéva TTPOANTITIKA PETPA VIO TNV CUVAPHOAGYNON, EYKATAGTACN KAl CUVTAPNON

TEPIypA@ovTal OoTIG 0dnyieg AeIToupyiag Kal eykatdoTaong. AlaBAdeTe kal TNPEITE TIG 0dnyieg AeIToupyiag kail eykatdataong. (14) TiuR

Lsmart® 1% : ol TANpoQopieS yia TNV evepyelakn ammddoon Trapaywyng (eoTol vepoU Kal TNV €TI0 KATAvAAwGCn peUPATOG i KOUGiJoU IoXUouvV

Hovo o€ gvepyoTroinuévn £Eutrvn pUuBuIan. (15) E§utivog ouvteAeoTG (16) Mapaywyn ¢eoTou vepoU: evepyelakn atmodoon (17) Mapaywyn

CeaTou vepou: evepyelakn amédoaon (18) Ethaia katavaAdwon pedpatog (19) ETAgia katavaAwon pelpatog (20) HxnTikA 100G e§wTepikoU

Xwpou (21) Tagn evepyelakng ammdédoong yia {eaTé vepd XPAONG VI aTTOKAEIOTIKA NAIaKG BeppaivoueVoUg TAUIEUTAPES eaToU vepPOU. (22)

‘Oykog TapieuTApa (23) ATrwAeleg diatApnong BepudTnTag (24) H amédoon BEpuavang XWpPou TTou £apTaTal aTTo TNV ETTOXK, O€ CUOKEUEG UE

EVOWUOTWHEVOUG EAEYKTEG EEWTEPIKNAG BEpUOKpaaTiag oupTrepIAapBavopévng TNG EVEPYOTTOIOUNEVNG AEITOUPYIaG BEPUOTTATN XWpPOU,

mepIAapBavel TTavta Tov ouvTeAEaTH 3I6pBwaNG TNG KaTnyopiag Texvoloyiag eAeyktwyv VI. Mia atmrdkAion Tng amédoang BEppavong XWPou TTou

e€apTdTal aTTd TNV ETTOXN €ival SUVATH O€ TTEPITITWON ATTEVEPYOTTOINONG AUTAG TNG AEIToupyiag. (25) Ta dedopéva TToU TTEPIEXOVTAI OTIG

TTANPOPOPIES TTPOIOGVTOG £XOUV JIOKPIBWOEI PE TN XPACH TwV ATTAITACEWYV TwV EupwTraikwy Odnyiwyv. EvoéxeTal va TTPOKUTITOUV dIaQOopEG OE

oxéon YeE aVaQEPOUEVEG TTANPOYOPIEG TTPOIOVTWY O€ GAAN BEon Adyw dIa@OoPETIKWV TTPoUTTOBETEWY EAEyXOU. Mbvo Ta TTEPIEXOUEVA dEdOPEVA

OTIG TTapoUCEG TTANPOPOPIEG TTPOIOVTOG Eival oNUAVTIKA Kal €xouv 10XU. (26) Huepraia katavaAwon pedpatog (27) Mapaywyr {eaTol vepou:

OnAwpévo TTPo®iA popTiou (28) HyNTIKN 10XUG eowTePIKOU Xwpou (29) ERSopadiaia katavadAwaon pelpartog pe €gutrvn puBuion (30)

EBdopadiaia katavaAwon pedpatog Xwpig £uttvn pubuion (31) ERSopadiaia katavaAwaon kaudiyou ye EEutrvn puBuion (32) ERdopadiaia

KaTavadAwan kaugigou xwpig £Euttvn pubuion (33) Oykog Tapieutrpa (34) Oykog Tou vepoU avapeigng ae 40 °C (35) Hyntikn 100G e§wTepikoU

Xwpou (36) Mapaywyn {eaTou vepou: evepyelakn ammddoaon (37) Ta CUYKEKPIYEVA TTPOANTITIKG METPA YIO TNV GUVOPHOAOYNGN, EYKATAOTOON KAl

ouvTAPNON TTEPIYPA@OVTal OTIG 0dNYieg AeiToupyiag kal eykatdotaong. AloaBdadere kai Tnpeite TIG 0dnyieg AsiToupyiag Kal eykatdoTaong. (38)

AlaBadeTe kal TNPEITE TIG 00NYieG AEITOUPYIAG Kal EYKATAOTAONG OXETIKA PE TNV oUVAPPOASYNOT, EyKATAOTACH, GUVTAPNON,

atmoouvapuoAdynon, avakUkAwaon kai/f améppiyn. (39) ATrwAeieg diatiipnong BepuotnTag (40) Ta dedopéva TTou TrEPIEXOVTAIl OTIG

TTANPOPOPIES TTPOIOGVTOG £XOUV JIOKPIBWOEI ME TN XPACH TwV ATTAITACEWYV Twv EupwTraikwyv Odnyiwv. EvoéxeTal va TTPOKUTITOUV dIaQopES OE

oxéon YeE aVaQEPOUEVEG TTANPOYOPIEG TTPOIOVTWY O€ GAAN BEon Adyw dIa@OPETIKWV TTPoUTTOBETEWY EAEyXOU. MbVO Ta TTEPIEXOUEVA dEdOPEVA

OTIG TTApoUTEG TTANPOPOPIEG TTPOIOVTOG Eival CNUAVTIKA Kal €XOUV 10XU.
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es (1) Nombre de la marca (2) Modelos (3) Produccion de agua caliente sanitaria: perfil de carga declarado (4) Produccion de agua caliente
sanitaria: clase de eficiencia energética (5) Produccion de agua caliente sanitaria: eficiencia energética (6) Consumo eléctrico anual (7) Otro
perfil de carga (8) Produccion de agua caliente sanitaria: eficiencia energética con el perfil de carga adicional (9) Consumo eléctrico anual
para el perfil de carga adicional (10) Ajuste de la temperatura del regulador de temperatura (11) Nivel de potencia acustica, interior (12)
Posibilidad de funcionamiento solo durante las horas de menor demanda energética. (13) Todas las precauciones especificas relativas al
montaje, instalaciéon y mantenimiento estan explicadas en las instrucciones de uso y de instalacién. Es imprescindible leer y seguir las
indicaciones recogidas en las instrucciones de uso y de instalacion. (14) Valor «smart» «1»: La informacion relativa a la eficiencia energética
en la produccién de agua caliente sanitaria y al consumo anual de electricidad y combustible solo es valida si el regulador inteligente esta
conectado. (15) Factor smart (16) Produccién de agua caliente sanitaria: eficiencia energética (17) Produccion de agua caliente sanitaria:
eficiencia energética (18) Consumo eléctrico anual (19) Consumo eléctrico anual (20) Nivel de potencia acustica, exterior (21) Clase de
eficiencia energética de agua de servicio solo para acumuladores de agua caliente calentados por energia solar. (22) Volumen del
acumulador (23) Pérdidas estaticas (24) En el caso de los aparatos con regulador integrado controlado por sonda exterior que disponen de la
funcién activable de termostato de ambiente, la eficiencia energética estacional de calefaccion siempre incluye el factor de correcciéon
correspondiente a la tecnologia de regulacion de la clase IV. Si se desactiva esta funcion, se puede producir una desviacion en la eficiencia
energética estacional de calefaccién. (25) Todos los datos incluidos en las informaciones de los productos se han determinado aplicando las
especificaciones de las directivas europeas. Las diferencias en las condiciones de comprobacién pueden dar lugar a divergencias respecto a
las informaciones de los productos recogidas en otros lugares. Los Unicos datos validos y determinantes son los que figuran en estas
informaciones de los productos. (26) Consumo eléctrico diario (27) Produccion de agua caliente sanitaria: perfil de carga declarado (28) Nivel
de potencia acustica, interior (29) Consumo eléctrico semanal con regulador inteligente (30) Consumo eléctrico semanal sin regulador
inteligente (31) Consumo semanal de combustible con regulador inteligente (32) Consumo semanal de combustible sin regulador inteligente
(33) Volumen del acumulador (34) Volumen de agua mixta a 40 °C (35) Nivel de potencia acustica, exterior (36) Produccion de agua caliente
sanitaria: eficiencia energética (37) Todas las precauciones especificas relativas al montaje, instalacion y mantenimiento estan explicadas en
las instrucciones de uso y de instalacion. Es imprescindible leer y seguir las indicaciones recogidas en las instrucciones de uso y de
instalacion. (38) Lea el contenido de las instrucciones de uso y de instalacion relativo al montaje, instalacién, mantenimiento, desmontaje,
reciclaje y/o eliminacion y siga todas sus indicaciones. (39) Pérdidas estaticas (40) Todos los datos incluidos en las informaciones de los
productos se han determinado aplicando las especificaciones de las directivas europeas. Las diferencias en las condiciones de comprobacion
pueden dar lugar a divergencias respecto a las informaciones de los productos recogidas en otros lugares. Los Unicos datos validos y
determinantes son los que figuran en estas informaciones de los productos.

fr (1) Nom de marque (2) Modéles (3) Production d’eau chaude sanitaire : profil de charge déclaré (4) Production d’eau chaude sanitaire : classe

d’efficacité énergétique (5) Production d’eau chaude sanitaire : efficacité énergétique (6) Consommation électrique annuelle (7) Autre profil de
charge (8) Production d’eau chaude sanitaire : efficacité énergétique avec profil de charge supplémentaire (9) Consommation électrique
annuelle avec le profil de charge supplémentaire (10) Réglage de température du régulateur de température (11) Puissance acoustique a
l'intérieur (12) Possibilité de fonctionnement exclusivement aux périodes creuses. (13) Toutes les précautions spécifiques au montage, a
l'installation et a la maintenance figurent dans les notices d'utilisation et d’installation. Lisez et observez les notices d’utilisation et
d’installation. (14) Valeur « intelligente » « 1 » : informations relatives a I'efficacité énergétique pour la production d’eau chaude sanitaire et a
la consommation annuelle d’électricité et de combustible, valables uniquement avec la régulation intelligente activée. (15) Coefficient
intelligent (16) Production d’eau chaude sanitaire : efficacité énergétique (17) Production d’eau chaude sanitaire : efficacité énergétique (18)
Consommation électrique annuelle (19) Consommation électrique annuelle (20) Puissance acoustique a I'extérieur (21) Classe d’efficacité
énergétique pour eau non potable, pour ballon d’eau de chauffage chauffé exclusivement par voie solaire. (22) Volume du ballon (23) Pertes
d’arrét a chaud (24) La classe d’efficacité saisonniére de chauffage des locaux inclut systématiquement le coefficient de correction pour les
régulateurs de technologie de catégorie VI dans le cas des appareils avec régulateur intégré a sonde extérieure dotés d’une fonction de
thermostat d’ambiance commutable. La désactivation de cette fonction peut provoquer un écart d’efficacité saisonniére de chauffage des
locaux. (25) Toutes les données qui figurent dans les informations produit ont été déterminées en application des prescriptions liées aux
directives européennes. Les écarts par rapport aux informations produit disponibles a d’autres endroits peuvent s’expliquer par les diverses
conditions d’essai. Seules les données qui figurent dans ces informations produit sont valables et pertinentes. (26) Consommation électrique
journaliére (27) Production d’eau chaude sanitaire : profil de charge déclaré (28) Puissance acoustique a l'intérieur (29) Consommation
électrique hebdomadaire avec régulation intelligente (30) Consommation électrique hebdomadaire sans régulation intelligente (31)
Consommation de combustible hebdomadaire avec régulation intelligente (32) Consommation de combustible hebdomadaire sans régulation
intelligente (33) Volume du ballon (34) Volume d’eau mitigée a 40 °C (35) Puissance acoustique a I'extérieur (36) Production d’eau chaude
sanitaire : efficacité énergétique (37) Toutes les précautions spécifiques au montage, a l'installation et a la maintenance figurent dans les
notices d'utilisation et d’installation. Lisez et observez les notices d'utilisation et d’installation. (38) Lisez et observez les notices d’utilisation et
d’installation pour le montage, I'installation, la maintenance, le démontage, le recyclage et/ou la mise au rebut. (39) Pertes d’arrét a chaud (40)
Toutes les données qui figurent dans les informations produit ont été déterminées en application des prescriptions liées aux directives
européennes. Les écarts par rapport aux informations produit disponibles a d’autres endroits peuvent s’expliquer par les diverses conditions
d’essai. Seules les données qui figurent dans ces informations produit sont valables et pertinentes.

hr (1) Naziv marke (2) Modeli (3) Priprema tople vode: navedeni profil opterecenja (4) Priprema tople vode: razred energetske ucinkovitosti (5)
Priprema tople vode: energetska ucinkovitost (6) GodiSnja potroSnja struje (7) Drugi profil optere¢enja (8) Priprema tople vode: energetska
ucinkovitost pri dodatnom profilu opterecenja (9) GodiSnja potro$nja struje pri dodatnom profilu opterec¢enja (10) PodeSavanje temperature
regulatora temperature (11) Razina zvuéne snage, unutra (12) Mogué¢nost isklju€ivanja pogona u razdobljima malog optereéenja. (13) Sve
specificne mjere predostroznosti za montaZzu, instaliranje i odrzavanje opisane su u uputama za rad i instaliranje. Procitajte i slijedite upute za
rad i instaliranje. (14) ,smart-vrijednost ,1“ : informacije o energetskoj u€inkovitosti pripreme tople vode i o godi$njoj potro3niji struje odnosno
energenta vrijede samo kada je uklju¢ena inteligentna regulacija. (15) Smartfaktor (16) Priprema tople vode: energetska ucinkovitost (17)
Priprema tople vode: energetska ucinkovitost (18) Godisnja potro$nja struje (19) Godisnja potro$nja struje (20) Razina zvu¢ne snage, vani
(21) Klasa energetske ucinkovitosti potroSne vode za spremnike tople vode koji se griju isklju¢ivo solarnim putem. (22) Zapremina spremnika
(23) Gubici odrzavanja topline (24) Ucinkovitost grijanja prostorija ovisna o godi$njem dobu kod uredaja s integriranim atmosferskim
regulatorima s funkcijom sobnog termostata koja se moze aktivirati, uvijek obuhvaéa i faktor korekcije razreda VI tehnologije regulatora.
Odstupanje ucinkovitosti grijanja prostorija ovisne o godiSnjem dobu je moguce kada se ova funkcija deaktivira. (25) Svi podaci sadrzani u
informacijama o proizvodu su utvrdeni primjenom odredaba europskih direktiva. Razlike u odnosu na informacije o proizvodima navedenim na
drugim mjestima, mogu biti posljedica razli¢itih uvjeta ispitivanja. Mjerodavni i vazec¢i su jedino podaci sadrzani u ovim informacijama o
proizvodu. (26) Dnevna potrosnja struje (27) Priprema tople vode: navedeni profil optere¢enja (28) Razina zvu¢ne snage, unutra (29) Tjedna
potrosnja struje s inteligentnom regulacijom (30) Tjedna potro$nja struje bez inteligentne regulacije (31) Tjedna potro$nja energenta s
inteligentnom regulacijom (32) Tjedna potrosnja energenta bez inteligentne regulacije (33) Zapremina spremnika (34) Zapremina vode za
mijesanje pri 40 °C (35) Razina zvu¢ne snage, vani (36) Priprema tople vode: energetska uginkovitost (37) Sve specificne mjere
predostroznosti za montaZu, instaliranje i odrzavanje opisane su u uputama za rad i instaliranje. Procitajte i slijedite upute za rad i instaliranje.
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(38) Procitajte i slijedite upute za rad i instaliranje u svezi s montazom, instaliranjem, odrzavanjem, demontazom, recikliranjem i/ili odlaganjem.
(39) Gubici odrzavanja topline (40) Svi podaci sadrzani u informacijama o proizvodu su utvrdeni primjenom odredaba europskih direktiva.
Razlike u odnosu na informacije o proizvodima navedenim na drugim mjestima, mogu biti posljedica razli¢itih uvjeta ispitivanja. Mjerodavni i
vazedi su jedino podaci sadrzani u ovim informacijama o proizvodu.

(1) Markanév (2) Modellek (3) Vizmelegités: névleges terhelési profil (4) Vizmelegités: energiahatékonysagi osztaly (5) Vizmelegités: hatasfok
(6) Eves villamosenergia-fogyasztas (7) Mas terhelési profil (8) Vizmelegités: hatasfok kiegészité terhelési profilnal (9) Eves villamosenergia-
fogyasztas kiegészitd terhelési profilnal (10) A hémérséklet-szabalyozon beallitott hémérséklet (11) Hangteljesitményszint, beltéri (12)
Lehet6ség kizarélagosan kis terhelési id6szakokban torténd Gzemeltetésre. (13) A szereléssel, telepitéssel és karbantartassal kapcsolatos
specifikus intézkedések leirasait az lizemeltetési és szerelési utmutatok tartalmazzak. Olvassa el és tartsa be az izemeltetési és szerelési
utmutatokat. (14) ,smart™érték ,1” : a vizmelegitési hatasfokra és az éves villamosenergia-, ill. tizeléanyag-fogyasztasra vonatkozé
informaciok csak akkor érvényesek, ha az intelligens vezérlé be van kapcsolva. (15) Smart tényezé (16) Vizmelegités: hatasfok (17)
Vizmelegités: hatasfok (18) Eves villamosenergia-fogyasztas (19) Eves villamosenergia-fogyasztas (20) Hangteljesitményszint, kiiltéri (21) A
melegviztarolé hasznalati vizre vonatkoztatott energiahatékonysagi osztalya egy kizarélag napenergiaval miikddé rendszerben. (22) Tarolasi
térfogat (23) Allandd veszteség (24) A szezonalis helyiségfiitési hatasfok az integralt, aktivalhatd helyiségtermosztat funkciét is tartalmazo
idéjarasfiggd szabalyozoval felszerelt berendezéseknél mindig tartalmazza a VI. szabalyozotechnoldgiai osztaly modositojat. A szezonalis
helyiségdfiitési hatasfok eltérhet a megadottdl, ha ezt a funkciét kikapcsoljak. (25) A termékinformaciok kozott felsorolt 6sszes adatot az
Eurdpai Iranyelvek el6irasainak alkalmazasaval hataroztak meg. A mas helyeken szerepl6 termékinformaciokhoz képest eltérések adédhatnak
az eltérd vizsgalati kdrilmények miatt. Kizardlag az ebben a termékinformaciéban megadott adatok mértékadodak és érvényesek. (26) Napi
villamosenergia-fogyasztas (27) Vizmelegités: névleges terhelési profil (28) Hangteljesitményszint, beltéri (29) Heti vilamosenergia-
fogyasztas intelligens vezérléssel (30) Heti villamosenergia-fogyasztas intelligens vezérlés nélkul (31) Heti tizel6anyag-fogyasztas intelligens
vezérléssel (32) Heti tizel6anyag-fogyasztas intelligens vezérlés nélkiil (33) Tarolasi térfogat (34) 40 °C-os kevert viz térfogata (35)
Hangteljesitményszint, kultéri (36) Vizmelegités: hatasfok (37) A szereléssel, telepitéssel és karbantartassal kapcsolatos specifikus
intézkedések leirasait az lzemeltetési és szerelési Utmutatdk tartalmazzak. Olvassa el és tartsa be az lizemeltetési és szerelési Utmutatokat.
(38) Olvassa el és tartsa be az lizemeltetési és szerelési Utmutatok szereléssel, telepitéssel, karbantartassal, szétszereléssel,
Ujrafeldolgozassal és/vagy artalmatlanitassal kapcsolatos utasitasait. (39) Allando veszteség (40) A termékinformaciok kdzott felsorolt dsszes
adatot az Eurdpai Iranyelvek el6irasainak alkalmazasaval hataroztak meg. A mas helyeken szereplé termékinformaciokhoz képest eltérések
addédhatnak az eltérd vizsgalati kdrilmények miatt. Kizarélag az ebben a termékinformacioban megadott adatok mértékadoak és érvényesek.

|t (1) Marchio (2) Modelli (3) Produzione di acqua calda : profilo di carico dichiarato (4) Produzione di acqua calda: classe di efficienza

ko

energetica (5) Produzione di acqua calda: efficienza energetica (6) Consumo energetico annuale (7) Altro profilo di carico (8) Produzione di
acqua calda: efficienza energetica con profilo di carico supplementare (9) Consumo energetico annuale con profilo di carico supplementare
(10) Regolazione temperatura del regolatore della temperatura (11) Potenza sonora all'interno (12) Possibilita di funzionamento esclusivo
rispetto ai periodi di carico debole. (13) Tutte le manovre specifiche per montaggio, installazione e manutenzione sono descritte nelle istruzioni
per l'uso e l'installazione. Leggere e seguire le istruzioni di uso e installazione. (14) Valore ,smart* ,1* : le informazioni relative all'efficienza
energetica per la produzione di acqua calda e al consumo annuale di energia e combustibile valgono solo se € inserita la regolazione
intelligente. (15) Fattore smart (16) Produzione di acqua calda: efficienza energetica (17) Produzione di acqua calda: efficienza energetica
(18) Consumo energetico annuale (19) Consumo energetico annuale (20) Potenza sonora all'esterno (21) Classe di efficienza energetica per
acqua sanitaria esclusivamente per bollitori per acqua calda riscaldati con I'energia solare. (22) Volume bollitore (23) Potenza di
mantenimento (24) L'efficienza stagionale del riscaldamento ambiente negli apparecchi con centralina azionata in base alle condizioni
atmosferiche, inclusa la funzione del termostato ambientale attivabile, comprende sempre il modificatore di classe tecnologica VI dei
regolatori. Una deviazione dall'efficienza stagionale del riscaldamento ambiente € possibile disattivando questa funzione. (25) Tutti i dati
contenuti nelle informazioni sul prodotto sono stati rilevati applicando le disposizioni delle direttive europee. Differenze rispetto alle
informazioni sul prodotto riportate in un altro punto possono essere il risultato di condizioni di controllo diverse. Sono significativi e validi solo i
dati contenuti in queste informazioni sul prodotto. (26) Consumo energetico giornaliero (27) Produzione di acqua calda : profilo di carico
dichiarato (28) Potenza sonora all'interno (29) Consumo energetico settimanale con regolazione intelligente (30) Consumo energetico
settimanale senza regolazione intelligente (31) Consumo settimanale di combustibile con regolazione intelligente (32) Consumo settimanale di
combustibile senza regolazione intelligente (33) Volume bollitore (34) Volume dell'acqua mista di rifiuto a 40 °C (35) Potenza sonora
all'esterno (36) Produzione di acqua calda: efficienza energetica (37) Tutte le manovre specifiche per montaggio, installazione e manutenzione
sono descritte nelle istruzioni per 'uso e l'installazione. Leggere e seguire le istruzioni di uso e installazione. (38) Leggere e seguire le
istruzioni di uso e installazione relative a montaggio, installazione, manutenzione, smontaggio, riciclaggio e/ o smaltimento. (39) Potenza di
mantenimento (40) Tutti i dati contenuti nelle informazioni sul prodotto sono stati rilevati applicando le disposizioni delle direttive europee.
Differenze rispetto alle informazioni sul prodotto riportate in un altro punto possono essere il risultato di condizioni di controllo diverse. Sono
significativi e validi solo i dati contenuti in queste informazioni sul prodotto.

(1) Brand name (2) Models (3) Hot water generation: Specified load profile (4) Hot water generation: Energy-efficiency class (5) Hot water
generation: Energy efficiency (6) Annual electricity consumption (7) Other load profile (8) Hot water generation: Energy efficiency for additional
load profile (9) Annual electricity consumption for additional load profile (10) Temperature setting for the temperature controller (11) Sound
power level, indoor (13) All specific precautions for assembly, installation and maintenance are described in the operating and installation
instructions. Read and follow the operating and installation instructions. (14) "smart" value "1": The information on the hot water generation
energy efficiency and on the annual power or fuel consumption applies only when the intelligent control system is switched on. (15) Smart
factor (16) Hot water generation: Energy efficiency (17) Hot water generation: Energy efficiency (18) Annual electricity consumption (19)
Annual electricity consumption (20) Sound power level, outdoor (22) Cylinder volume (23) Heat retention losses (24) On units with integrated
weather compensators, including a room thermostat function that can be activated, the seasonal room-heating efficiency always includes the
correction factor for controller technology class VI. The seasonal room-heating efficiency may deviate if this function is deactivated. (25) All of
the data that is included in the product information was determined by applying the specifications of the relevant European directives.
Differences to product information listed elsewhere may result in different test conditions. Only the data that is contained in this product
information is applicable and valid. (26) Daily electricity consumption (27) Hot water generation: Specified load profile (28) Sound power level,
indoor (29) Weekly power consumption with an intelligent control system (30) Weekly power consumption without an intelligent control system
(31) Weekly fuel consumption with an intelligent control system (32) Weekly fuel consumption without an intelligent control system (33)
Cylinder volume (34) Volume of mixed water at 40 °C (35) Sound power level, outdoor (36) Hot water generation: Energy efficiency (37) All
specific precautions for assembly, installation and maintenance are described in the operating and installation instructions. Read and follow
the operating and installation instructions. (38) Read and follow the operating and installation instructions regarding assembly, installation,
maintenance, removal, recycling and/or disposal. (39) Heat retention losses (40) All of the data that is included in the product information was
determined by applying the specifications of the relevant European directives. Differences to product information listed elsewhere may result in
different test conditions. Only the data that is contained in this product information is applicable and valid.
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n| (1) Merknaam (2) Modellen (3) Warmwaterbereiding: aangegeven belastingsprofiel (4) Warmwaterbereiding: energie-efficiéntieklasse (5)
Warmwaterbereiding: energie-efficiéntie (6) Jaarlijks stroomverbruik (7) Ander belastingsprofiel (8) Warmwaterbereiding: energie-efficiéntie bij
aanvullend belastingsprofiel (9) Jaarlijks stroomverbruik bij aanvullend belastingsprofiel (10) Temperatuurinstelling van de thermostaat (11)
Geluidsniveau, binnen (12) Mogelijkheid van uitsluitend bedrijf buiten de piekuren. (13) Alle specifieke maatregelen voor de montage,
installatie en onderhoud worden beschreven in de gebruiks- en installatiehandleidingen. Lees de gebruiks- en installatiehandleidingen door en
neem ze in acht. (14) "smart"-waarde "1" : de informatie m.b.t. warmwaterbereidings-energie-efficiéntie en m.b.t. jaarlijks stroom- resp.
brandstofverbruik geldt alleen bij ingeschakelde intelligente regeling. (15) Smartfactor (16) Warmwaterbereiding: energie-efficiéntie (17)
Warmwaterbereiding: energie-efficiéntie (18) Jaarlijks stroomverbruik (19) Jaarlijks stroomverbruik (20) Geluidsniveau, buiten (21) Energie-
efficiéntieklasse voor gebruikswater voor uitsluitend door zonne-energie verwarmde heetwater-boilers. (22) Opslagvolume (23)
Warmhoudverliezen (24) De seizoensafhankelijke ruimteverwarmingsefficiéntie bevat bij toestellen met geintegreerde, weersgeleide
thermostaten inclusief activeerbare ruimtethermostaatfunctie altijd de correctiefactor van de thermostaattechnologieklasse VI. Een afwijking
van de seizoensafhankelijke ruimteverwarmingsefficiéntie is bij deactivering van deze functie mogelijk. (25) Alle gegevens in de
productinformatie zijn vastgesteld door toepassing van de bepalingen in de Europese richtlijnen. Verschillen met productinformatie die op
andere plaatsen vermeld wordt kan voortkomen uit verschillende testvoorwaarden. Doorslaggevend en geldig zijn alleen de gegevens die in
deze productinformatie staan. (26) Dagelijks stroomverbruik (27) Warmwaterbereiding: aangegeven belastingsprofiel (28) Geluidsniveau,
binnen (29) Wekelijks stroomverbruik met intelligente regeling (30) Wekelijks stroomverbruik zonder intelligente regeling (31) Wekelijks
brandstofverbruik met intelligente regeling (32) Wekelijks brandstofverbruik zonder intelligente regeling (33) Opslagvolume (34) Volume van
het gemengde water bij 40 °C (35) Geluidsniveau, buiten (36) Warmwaterbereiding: energie-efficiéntie (37) Alle specifieke maatregelen voor
de montage, installatie en onderhoud worden beschreven in de gebruiks- en installatiehandleidingen. Lees de gebruiks- en
installatiehandleidingen door en neem ze in acht. (38) Lees de gebruiks- en installatiehandleidingen m.b.t. montage, installatie, onderhoud,
demontage, recycling en/of verwijdering door en neem ze in acht. (39) Warmhoudverliezen (40) Alle gegevens in de productinformatie zijn
vastgesteld door toepassing van de bepalingen in de Europese richtlijnen. Verschillen met productinformatie die op andere plaatsen vermeld
wordt kan voortkomen uit verschillende testvoorwaarden. Doorslaggevend en geldig zijn alleen de gegevens die in deze productinformatie
staan.

no (1) Varemerke (2) Modell (3) Varmtvannsoppvarming: Angitt lastprofil (4) Varmtvannsoppvarming: Energieffektivitetsklasse (5)
Varmtvannsoppvarming: Energieffektivitet (6) Arlig stramforbruk (7) Annen lastprofil (8) Varmtvannsoppvarming: Energieffektivitet ved ekstra
lastprofil (9) Arlig stremforbruk ved ekstra lastprofil (10) Temperaturregulatorens temperaturinnstilling (11) Lydeffektniva, inne (12) Mulighet til
drift utelukkende i tidsrom med lav last. (13) Alle spesifikke tiltak i forbindelse med montering, installasjon og vedlikehold er beskrevet i bruks-
og installasjonsveiledningen. Les og falg bruks- og installasjonsveiledningen. (14) "smart"-verdi "1" : Informasjonen om energieffektivitet ved
varmtvannsoppvarming og om arlig strem- og brenselforbruk gjelder bare ved innkoblet smart regulering. (15) Smartfaktor (16)
Varmtvannsoppvarming: Energieffektivitet (17) Varmtvannsoppvarming: Energieffektivitet (18) Arlig stramforbruk (19) Arlig stremforbruk (20)
Lydeffektniva, ute (21) Energieffektivitetsklasse for bruksvann for varmtvannsbeholdere som utelukkende varmes opp med solenergi. (22)
Beholdervolum (23) Varmholdingstap (24) Den arstidsavhengige romoppvarmingseffektiviteten har for enheter med integrerte, veerstyrte
regulatorer inkludert aktiverbar romtermostatfunksjon alltid korreksjonsfaktoren til klasse VI for regulatorteknologi. Et avvik fra den
arstidsavhengige romoppvarmingseffektiviteten er mulig ved deaktivering av denne funksjonen. (25) Alle data i produktinformasjonen er
fastsatt i samsvar med spesifikasjonene i de europeiske direktivene. Forskjeller i forhold til produktinformasjon som er oppgitt andre steder kan
skyldes forskjellige kontrollbetingelser. Bare opplysningene i denne produktinformasjonen er retningsgivende og gyldig. (26) Daglig
stremforbruk (27) Varmtvannsoppvarming: Angitt lastprofil (28) Lydeffektniva, inne (29) Ukentlig stremforbruk med smart regulering (30)
Ukentlig stremforbruk uten smart regulering (31) Ukentlig brenselforbruk med smart regulering (32) Ukentlig brenselforbruk uten smart
regulering (33) Beholdervolum (34) Volum kombinert vann ved 40 °C (35) Lydeffektniva, ute (36) Varmtvannsoppvarming: Energieffektivitet
(37) Alle spesifikke tiltak i forbindelse med montering, installasjon og vedlikehold er beskrevet i bruks- og installasjonsveiledningen. Les og falg
bruks- og installasjonsveiledningen. (38) Les og falg bruks- og installasjonsveiledningen i forbindelse med montering, installasjon, vedlikehold,
demontering, resirkulering og/eller kassering. (39) Varmholdingstap (40) Alle data i produktinformasjonen er fastsatt i samsvar med
spesifikasjonene i de europeiske direktivene. Forskjeller i forhold til produktinformasjon som er oppgitt andre steder kan skyldes forskjellige
kontrollbetingelser. Bare opplysningene i denne produktinformasjonen er retningsgivende og gyldig.

p (1) Nazwa marki (2) Modele (3) Podgrzewanie wody: podany profil obcigzenia (4) Podgrzewanie wody: klasa efektywnos$ci energetycznej (5)
Podgrzewanie wody: efektywnos$¢ energetyczna (6) Roczne zuzycie pradu (7) Inny profil obcigzenia (8) Podgrzewanie wody: efektywno$é
energetyczna przy dodatkowym profilu obcigzenia (9) Roczne zuzycie pradu przy dodatkowym profilu obcigzenia (10) Ustawienie temperatury

na regulatorze temperatury (11) Poziom mocy akustycznej w pomieszczeniach (12) Mozliwo$¢ wytacznej eksploatacji w okresach stabego

wykorzystania. (13) Wszystkie specjalistyczne procedury montazu, instalowania i konserwacji zostaty opisane w instrukcjach instalacji i

obstugi. Nalezy przeczytac i przestrzegac¢ instrukcji instalacji i obstugi. (14) Wartos¢ ,smart* ,1“ : informacje dotyczace efektywnosci

energetycznej podgrzewania wody oraz rocznego zuzycia pradu lub paliwa obowigzujg tylko przy wtgczonej regulaciji inteligentnej. (15)

Wspétczynnik inteligentny (16) Podgrzewanie wody: efektywno$¢ energetyczna (17) Podgrzewanie wody: efektywno$¢ energetyczna (18)

Roczne zuzycie pradu (19) Roczne zuzycie pradu (20) Poziom mocy akustycznej na zewnatrz (21) Klasa wydajnosci energetycznej dla wody

uzytkowej wytgcznie do zasobnikéw wody grzewczej podgrzewanej solarnie. (22) Objetos¢ zasobnika (23) Straty ciepta przy zatrzymaniu (24)

Efektywnos$¢ ogrzewania pokojowego zaleznego od pory roku zawsze obejmuje, w przypadku urzgdzen z wbudowanymi regulatorami

pogodowymi oraz aktywowang funkcjg termostatu pokojowego, wspotczynnik korekcji klasy technologicznej regulatoréw VI. Dlatego po

odtgczeniu tej funkcji mozliwa jest odchytka efektywnosci ogrzewania pokojowego zaleznego od pory roku. (25) Wszystkie dane zawarte w

informacjach o produkcie zostaty ustalone z uwzglednieniem zalecen dyrektyw europejskich. Rdznice wzgledem informacji o produkcie
wymienionych w innym miejscu moga wynikaé¢ z innym warunkéw badania. Miarodajne i obowigzujgce sg jedynie dane zawarte w tych

informacjach o produkcie. (26) Dzienne zuzycie pradu (27) Podgrzewanie wody: podany profil obcigzenia (28) Poziom mocy akustycznej w

pomieszczeniach (29) Tygodniowe zuzycie pradu z inteligentng regulacja (30) Tygodniowe zuzycie pradu bez inteligentnej regulacji (31)

Tygodniowe zuzycie paliwa z inteligentng regulacjg (32) Tygodniowe zuzycie paliwa bez inteligentnej regulacji (33) Objeto$¢ zasobnika (34)

Objetos¢ wody mieszanej przy 40 °C (35) Poziom mocy akustycznej na zewnatrz (36) Podgrzewanie wody: efektywno$¢ energetyczna (37)

Wszystkie specjalistyczne procedury montazu, instalowania i konserwacji zostaty opisane w instrukcjach instalacji i obstugi. Nalezy przeczyta¢

i przestrzegacé instrukcji instalacji i obstugi. (38) Nalezy przeczytac i przestrzegac instrukcji instalacji i obstugi dotyczgcych montazu,

instalowania, konserwacji, demontazu, recyklingu i/lub utylizacji. (39) Straty ciepta przy zatrzymaniu (40) Wszystkie dane zawarte w

informacjach o produkcie zostaty ustalone z uwzglednieniem zalecen dyrektyw europejskich. Rdznice wzgledem informacji o produkcie
wymienionych w innym miejscu moga wynikaé¢ z innym warunkéw badania. Miarodajne i obowigzujgce sg jedynie dane zawarte w tych
informacjach o produkcie.

pt (1) Nome da marca (2) Modelos (3) Produgéo de agua quente: perfil de carga indicado (4) Produgédo de agua quente: classe de eficiéncia
energética (5) Produgdo de agua quente: eficiéncia energética (6) Consumo anual de corrente (7) Outro perfil de carga (8) Produgdo de agua
quente: eficiéncia energética com perfil de carga adicional (9) Consumo anual de corrente com perfil de carga adicional (10) Regulagdo da
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temperatura do regulador da temperatura (11) Nivel de poténcia acustica, interior (12) Possibilidade de funcionamento exclusivo em horarios
com menos carga. (13) Todas as medidas especificas para a montagem, instalagdo e manutengao estdo descritas nos manuais de operagédo
e instalagdo. Leia e respeite os manuais de operagéo e instalagdo. (14) Valor "smart" "1" : as informagdes relativas a eficiéncia energética na
produgdo de agua quente e ao consumo anual de corrente e de combustivel aplicam-se apenas com a regulagéo inteligente ligada. (15) Fator
Smart (16) Produgéo de agua quente: eficiéncia energética (17) Producéo de agua quente: eficiéncia energética (18) Consumo anual de
corrente (19) Consumo anual de corrente (20) Nivel de poténcia acustica, exterior (21) Classe de eficiéncia energética para Agua industrial
para acumulador de dgua quente solar num sistema Solay-only. (22) Volume do acumulador (23) Poténcia de manutengéo (24) Nos aparelhos
com reguladores integrados comandados pelas condigdes atmosféricas incluindo a fungdo ativavel de termdstato ambiente, a eficiéncia
sazonal do aquecimento ambiente abrange sempre o fator de corregéo da tecnologia de regulagéo da classe VI. E possivel haver um desvio
da eficiéncia sazonal do aquecimento ambiente com a desativagao desta fungdo. (25) Todos os dados incluidos nas informagdes sobre o
produto foram apurados mediante a aplicagdo das especificagdes das diretivas europeias. As divergéncias em relacéo a informagdes sobre o
produto referidas em outro local podem resultar de condi¢des de teste diferentes. Os dados determinantes e validos sdo apenas os que estdo
contidos nestas informagdes sobre o produto. (26) Consumo diario de corrente (27) Produgédo de agua quente: perfil de carga indicado (28)
Nivel de poténcia acustica, interior (29) Consumo semanal de corrente com regulagéo inteligente (30) Consumo semanal de corrente sem
regulagado inteligente (31) Consumo semanal de combustivel com regulagéo inteligente (32) Consumo semanal de combustivel sem
regulagao inteligente (33) Volume do acumulador (34) Volume da agua de mistura a 40 °C (35) Nivel de poténcia acustica, exterior (36)
Produgao de agua quente: eficiéncia energética (37) Todas as medidas especificas para a montagem, instalagdo e manutengao estao
descritas nos manuais de operagao e instalagdo. Leia e respeite os manuais de operagdo e instalagéo. (38) Leia e respeite os manuais de
operagao e instalagdo relativamente a montagem, instalagdo, manutengdo, desmontagem, reciclagem e/ou eliminagéo. (39) Poténcia de
manutengado (40) Todos os dados incluidos nas informagdes sobre o produto foram apurados mediante a aplicagdo das especificagdes das
diretivas europeias. As divergéncias em relagdo a informagdes sobre o produto referidas em outro local podem resultar de condigdes de teste
diferentes. Os dados determinantes e validos sdo apenas os que estdo contidos nestas informagdes sobre o produto.
Sk (1) Nazov znacky (2) Modely (3) Ohrev teplej vody: Uvedeny zatazovaci profil (4) Ohrev teplej vody: Trieda energetickej efektivity (5) Ohrev
teplej vody: Energeticka efektivita (6) Rocna spotreba elektrického prudu (7) Iny zatazovy profil (8) Ohrev teplej vody: Energeticka efektivita pri
dodatoénom zatazovacom profile (9) Ro¢na spotreba elektrického prudu pri dodato€énom zatazovacom profile (10) Nastavenie teploty na
regulatore teploty (11) Hladina akustického vykonu, vnutri (12) Moznost vylu€nej prevadzky v dobe nizkeho zatazenia. (13) VSetky Specifické
opatrenia tykajuce sa montaze, inStalacie a udrzby su opisané v navode na obsluhu a intalaciu. Precitajte si a dodrziavajte navody na
obsluhu a instalaciu. (14) Hodnota ,smart ,1“: informacie o energetickej efektivite ohrevu teplej vody a o ro€nej spotrebe elektrického pradu,
resp. paliva platia iba pri zapnutej inteligentnej regulacii. (15) Faktor Smart (16) Ohrev teplej vody: Energeticka efektivita (17) Ohrev teplej
vody: Energeticka efektivita (18) Ro¢na spotreba elektrického pradu (19) Roéna spotreba elektrického pradu (20) Hladina akustického vykonu,
vonku (21) Trieda energetickej efektivnosti pre Uzitkovl vodu pri zasobnikoch horucej vody vyhrievanych vyhradne solarnou energiou. (22)
Objem zasobnika (23) Straty z udrziavania tepelného stavu (24) Efektivita vykurovania priestoru podmienena roénym obdobim zahffa pri
zariadeniach s integrovanymi regulatormi riadenymi v zavislosti od vonkajSej teploty vratane aktivovatelnej funkcie priestorového termostatu
vzdy korekény faktor triedy technolégie regulatora VI. Odchylka efektivity vykurovania priestoru podmienena roénym obdobim je mozna pri
deaktivacii tejto funkcie. (25) VSetky Udaje obsiahnuté v informaciach o vyrobku boli zistené za aplikovania zadani Eurépskych smernic.
Rozdiely pri informaciach o vyrobku, ktoré si uvedené na inom mieste, mézu pramenit z rozdielnych skusobnych podmienok. Smerodajné
a platné su iba udaje obsiahnuté v tychto informaciach o vyrobku. (26) Denna spotreba elektrického prudu (27) Ohrev teplej vody: Uvedeny
zatazovaci profil (28) Hladina akustického vykonu, vnutri (29) TyZzdenna spotreba elektrického prudu s inteligentnou regulaciou (30) Tyzdenna
spotreba elektrického pradu bez inteligentnej regulacie (31) Tyzdenna spotreba paliva s inteligentnou regulaciou (32) Tyzdenna spotreba
paliva bez inteligentnej regulacie (33) Objem zasobnika (34) Objem zmieSavacej vody pri 40 °C (35) Hladina akustického vykonu, vonku (36)
Ohrev teplej vody: Energeticka efektivita (37) VSetky Specifické opatrenia tykajluce sa montaze, inStalacie a idrzby su opisané v navode na
obsluhu a instalaciu. Precitajte si a dodrziavajte navody na obsluhu a inStalaciu. (38) Precitajte si a dodrziavajte navody na obsluhu
a instalaciu tykajuce sa montaze, instalacie, udrzby, demontaze, recyklacie a / alebo likvidacie. (39) Straty z udrziavania tepelného stavu (40)
VSetky Udaje obsiahnuté v informaciach o vyrobku boli zistené za aplikovania zadani Eurépskych smernic. Rozdiely pri informaciach
o vyrobku, ktoré su uvedené na inom mieste, m6zu pramenit z rozdielnych skiSobnych podmienok. Smerodajné a platné su iba udaje
obsiahnuté v tychto informaciach o vyrobku.
(1) Ime znamke (2) Modeli (3) Priprava tople vode: naveden obremenitveni profil (4) Priprava tople vode: razred energetske ucinkovitosti (5)
Priprava tople vode: energetska ucinkovitost (6) Letna poraba elektrike (7) Drug obremenitveni profil (8) Priprava tople vode: energetska
ucinkovitost pri dodatnem obremenitvenem profilu (9) Letna poraba elektrike pri dodatnem obremenitvenem profilu (10) Nastavitev
temperature temperaturnega regulatorja (11) Nivo zvo€ne mo¢i, znotraj (12) MozZnost delovanja izklju¢no v obdobju manj$e dnevne tarife. (13)
Vsi specifiéni ukrepi za montazo, namestitev in vzdrzevanje so opisani v navodilih za obratovanje in montazo. Preberite in upostevajte
navodila za obratovanje in montazo. (14) Vrednost ,smart”,1“: informacije o energetski uginkovitosti priprave tople vode in za letno porabo
elektrike oz. goriva veljajo samo, ¢e je vklju€en inteligentni regulator. (15) Faktor smart (16) Priprava tople vode: energetska ucinkovitost (17)
Priprava tople vode: energetska ucinkovitost (18) Letna poraba elektrike (19) Letna poraba elektrike (20) Nivo zvoéne mo¢i, zunaj (21) Razred
energetske ucinkovitosti za porabno vodo za zalogovnik vroce vode, ki se ogreva izkljuéno s solarno energijo. (22) Prostornina zalogovnika
(23) Izgube pri ohranjevanju toplote (24) Ucinkovitost ogrevanja prostorov glede na letni ¢as vsebuje pri napravah z vgrajenimi vr.emensko
vodenimi regulatorji in moZnostjo vklopa delovanja sobnega termostata tudi korekturni faktor tehnologkega razreda regulatorja VI. Ce boste to
funkcijo deaktivirali, je mozen odklon pri u€inkovitosti ogrevanja prostorov glede na letni ¢as. (25) Vsi podatki, ki so zajeti v informacijah o
izdelku, so bili dolo€eni z uporabo predlog v evropskih direktivah. Razlike glede informacij o izdelku, ki so navedene na drugem mestu, so
lahko posledica razli¢nih pogojev testiranja. Merodajni in veljavni so samo tisti podatki, ki so navedeni v teh informacijah o izdelku. (26)
Dnevna poraba elektrike (27) Priprava tople vode: naveden obremenitveni profil (28) Nivo zvoéne mo¢i, znotraj (29) Tedenska poraba elektrike
z inteligentnim regulatorjem (30) Tedenska poraba elektrike brez inteligentnega regulatorja (31) Tedenska poraba goriva z inteligentnim
regulatorjem (32) Tedenska poraba goriva brez inteligentnega regulatorja (33) Prostornina zalogovnika (34) Prostornina me$ane vode pri 40
°C (35) Nivo zvo¢ne mocdi, zunaj (36) Priprava tople vode: energetska ucinkovitost (37) Vsi specifi¢ni ukrepi za montazo, namestitev in
vzdrZzevanje so opisani v navodilih za obratovanje in montazo. Preberite in upostevajte navodila za obratovanje in montazo. (38) Preberite in
upostevajte navodila za obratovanje in montazo za montazo, namestitev, vzdrzevanje, demontazo, reciklaZo in/ali odstranjevanje izdelka. (39)
Izgube pri ohranjevanju toplote (40) Vsi podatki, ki so zajeti v informacijah o izdelku, so bili dolo¢eni z uporabo predlog v evropskih direktivah.
Razlike glede informacij o izdelku, ki so navedene na drugem mestu, so lahko posledica razli¢nih pogojev testiranja. Merodajni in veljavni so
samo tisti podatki, ki so navedeni v teh informacijah o izdelku.
Sq (1) Emri i markés (2) Modelet (3) Pérgatitja e ujit t& ngrohté: Koeficienti i dhéné i ngarkesés (4) Pérgatitja e ujit t& ngrohté: Kategoria e
efikasitetit t& energjisé (5) Pérgatitja e ujit t& ngrohté: Efikasiteti i energjisé (6) Konsum vjetor i energjisé elektrike (7) Koeficient tjetér ngarkimi
(8) Pérgatitja e ujit t& ngrohté: Efikasiteti i energjisé me koecifient shtesé ngarkimi (9) Konsum vijetor i energjisé elektrike me koeficient shtesé
ngarkimi (10) Pérzgjedhja e temperaturés sé gelésit t& temperaturés (11) Niveli i fugisé akustike, i brendshém (12) Mundésia e procesit pér
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kohét e ngarkesave té uléta. (13) Gjithé provizionet pér montimin, instalimin dhe mirémbajtjen pérshkruhen né udhézuesit e pérdorimit dhe té
instalimit. Lexoni dhe ndigni udhézimet e pérdorimit dhe té instalimit. (14) Vlera-,smart“ 1" : informacionet pér efikasitetin e energjisé né
pérgatitjen e ujit t&€ ngrohté dhe konsumi vjetor i energjisé elektrike dhe 1€ndés djegése jané té vlefshme vetém me rregullatorin inteligjent té
ndezur. (15) Faktori inteligjent (16) Pérgatitja e ujit t& ngrohté: Efikasiteti i energjisé (17) Pérgatitja e ujit t&€ ngrohté: Efikasiteti i energjisé (18)
Konsum vijetor i energjisé elektrike (19) Konsum vijetor i energjisé elektrike (20) Niveli i fugisé akutsike, i jashtém (21) Kategoria e efikasitetit t&
energjisé pér ujin e pérdorur vetém pér rezervuarin me ngrohje diellore té ujit t& nxehté. (22) Véllimet e memories (23) Humbje té ruajtjes sé
nxehtésisé (24) Efikasiteti i ngrohjes sé dhomés né varési té stinés, né pajisjet me rregullator té integruar, té rregullueshém nga moti dhe me
funksion té aktivizueshém termostati, pérmban gjithmoné faktorin e korigjimit té kategorisé sé teknologjisé sé rregullatoréve VI. Eshté e
mundur té keté devijime nga efikasiteti i ngrohjes sé dhomés né varési té stinés, né rastin e gaktivizimit té kétij funksioni. (25) Té gjitha té
dhénat gé pérmbajné informacionet e produktit, jané pérpiluar sipas udhézimeve té Direktivave Europiane. Si pasojé e kushteve té ndryshme
té testimit, mund té rezultojné ndryshime té paraqgitura né vende t€ tjera té informacioneve té produktit. Té réndésishme dhe té vlefshme jané
vetém té dhénat gé pérmbajné kéto informacione té€ produktit. (26) Konsum ditor i energjisé elektrike (27) Pérgatitja e ujit t& ngrohté:
Koeficienti i dhéné i ngarkesés (28) Niveli i fugisé akustike, i brendshém (29) Konsum javor i energjisé elektrike me rregullim inteligjent (30)
Konsum javor i energjisé elektrike pa rregullim inteligjent (31) Konsum javor i Iéndés djegése me rregullim inteligjent (32) Konsum javor i
|éndés djegése pa rregullim inteligjent (33) Véllimet e memories (34) Véllimet e ujit t& pérzier né 40 °C (35) Niveli i fuqisé akutsike, i jashtém
(36) Pérgatitja e ujit t& ngrohté: Efikasiteti i energjisé (37) Gjithé provizionet pér montimin, instalimin dhe mirémbaijtjen pérshkruhen né
udhézuesit e pérdorimit dhe té instalimit. Lexoni dhe ndigni udhézimet e pérdorimit dhe té instalimit. (38) Lexoni dhe ndigni udhézimet e
pérdorimit dhe té instalimit pér montimin, instalimin, mirémbajtjen, gmontimin, riciklimin dhe / ose ménjanimin. (39) Humbje té ruajtjes sé
nxehtésisé (40) Té gjitha té dhénat gé pérmbajné informacionet e produktit, jané pérpiluar sipas udhézimeve té Direktivave Europiane. Si
pasojé e kushteve té ndryshme té testimit, mund té rezultojné ndryshime té paragitura né vende té tjera té informacioneve té produktit. Té
réndésishme dhe té vliefshme jané vetém té dhénat qé pérmbajné kéto informacione té produktit.

(1) Naziv marke (2) Modeli (3) Pripremanje tople vode: navedeni profil optereenja (4) Pripremanje tople vode: klasa energetske efikasnosti
(5) Pripremanije tople vode: energetska efikasnost (6) GodiSnja potroSnja struje (7) Drugi profil opterecenja (8) Pripremanje tople vode:
energetska efikasnost u slu€aju dodatnog profila optere¢enja (9) GodiSnja potrosnja struje u slu¢aju dodatnog profila optere¢enja (10)
Podesavanje temperature na temperaturnom regulatoru (11) Nivo jacine zvuka, unutra (12) Moguc¢nost isklju€ivog rezima rada za vreme
slabog opterecenja. (13) Sve specificne mere za montazu, instalaciju i odrzavanje su opisane u uputstvima za rad i instalaciju. Procitajte i
sledite uputstva za rad i instalaciju. (14) ,smart“-vrednost,1“: informacije o energetskoj efikasnosti pripreme tople vode i o godisnjoj potrosniji
struje i goriva vaze samo kada je ukljuéena inteligentni regulator. (15) Smart faktor (16) Pripremanje tople vode: energetska efikasnost (17)
Pripremanje tople vode: energetska efikasnost (18) GodiSnja potro$nja struje (19) GodiSnja potrosnja struje (20) Nivo ja¢ine zvuka, spolja (21)
Klasa energetske efikasnosti za industrijsku vodu za rezervoar za vrelu vodu koja se zagreva isklju¢ivo solarnom energijom. (22) Zapremina
rezervoara (23) Gubici u zadrzavanju toplote (24) Efikasnost grejanja prostorije koja je uslovljena godiSnjim dobom kod uredaja sa
regulatorima upravljanim atmosferskim prilikama, koji imaju kontrolu prema vremenskim uslovima ukljuéujuci funkciju sobnog termostata, koja
moze da se aktivira, uvek sadrze faktor korekcije za tehnolosku klasu regulatora VI. Odstupanje efikasnosti grejanja prostorije koje je
uslovljeno godi$njim dobom je moguce, ukoliko deaktivirate ovu funkciju. (25) Svi podaci koji su sadrzani u informacijama o proizvodu su
utvrdeni primenom zadatih parametara Evropske instrukcije. Razlike u odnosu na informacije o proizvodu koje su navedene na drugom mestu
mogu da budu rezultat razli€itih uslova ispitivanja. Merodavni su i vaze¢i samo podaci koji su sadrzani u ovim informacijama o proizvodu. (26)
Dnevna potro$nja struje (27) Pripremanje tople vode: navedeni profil opterecenja (28) Nivo jacine zvuka, unutra (29) Nedeljna potro$nja struje
sa inteligentnim regulatorom (30) Nedeljna potro$nja struje bez inteligentnog regulatora (31) Nedeljna potros$nja goriva sa inteligentnim
regulatorom (32) Nedeljna potro$nja goriva bez inteligentnog regulatora (33) Zapremina rezervoara (34) Zapremina smes$e vode na 40 °C (35)
Nivo jacine zvuka, spolja (36) Pripremanje tople vode: energetska efikasnost (37) Sve specificne mere za montazu, instalaciju i odrzavanje su
opisane u uputstvima za rad i instalaciju. Procitajte i sledite uputstva za rad i instalaciju. (38) Procitajte i sledite uputstva za rad i instalaciju radi
montaze, instalacije, odrzavanje, demontaze, reciklaze i/ ili uklanjanja na otpad. (39) Gubici u zadrzavanju toplote (40) Svi podaci koji su
sadrzani u informacijama o proizvodu su utvrdeni primenom zadatih parametara Evropske instrukcije. Razlike u odnosu na informacije o
proizvodu koje su navedene na drugom mestu mogu da budu rezultat razli¢itih uslova ispitivanja. Merodavni su i vaze¢i samo podaci koji su
sadrzani u ovim informacijama o proizvodu.
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